

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017**

Dalchand H. Gupta & Ors. ... Petitioning Creditor  
v/s.  
Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors. ... Judgment Debtors

Mr. R. C. Jain for the Judgment Creditor.  
Ms. Sanjana Pardeshi i/b. Law Global for Judgment Debtors.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. On behalf of the judgment Debtor further time is sought to file affidavit in reply. In the meantime, learned counsel for the judgment debtor undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week from today. Subject to filing of vakalatnama, time to file affidavit is extended upto 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2017. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

3. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**