

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017

Re: Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors. .. Debtors
Exparte:
Dalchand H. Gupta & Ors. .. Creditors

Mr. R. C. Jain for the petitioning creditors.

Ms. Sanjana Pardeshi i/b. Law Global for the judgment debtor.

CORAM : A.K. MENON , J.

DATED : 19TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

Pleadings are complete. Ms. Pardeshi on behalf of the judgment debtor states that the affidavit in reply has been served upon her only on 15th September, 2017. She seeks time to obtain instructions. On her application, stand over to 7th November, 2017.

(A.K.MENON, J.)