

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN INSOLVENCY**

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 29 OF 2018

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 7 OF 2017

Mr. Dalchand H. Gupta....Judgement Creditor / Petitioning Creditor

V/S

Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwal & Others....Judgement Debtor / Claimant /  
Insolvent / Applicant

WITH

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta And Ors.....Petitioning Creditor

V/S

Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors....Insolvent

Mr. Ramesh Jain for Judgement Creditor.

Adv. Rajiv Singh a/w. Vikranti Rao i/b. Tejas Deshpande for  
Debtors.

Mr.M.D.Narvekar, Official Assignee present.

Mr. E.B.Sivakumar, Deputy Official Assignee Present.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J**

**DATE : 5th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 19/11/2019.

**( INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR )**