

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN IT'S INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 29 OF 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.29 of 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 of 2017

Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors

.. Debtors

Versus

Dalchand H. Gupta & Ors

.. Petitioning creditors.

...

Mr. Akshay Zante i/b Tejas Deshpande for the debtor/applicant.

Mr.Ramesh Jain for the petitioning creditor.

Mr.D.R. Talekar i/c Insolvency Registrar.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**P.C:-**

1 The learned counsel representing the applicant in a Notice of Motion No.29/2018, seek some accommodation as it is informed that the arguing counsel is not available.

2 At his request, re-notify to 13/1/2023.

**( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**