

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 29 OF 2018
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 29 OF 2018
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta and Ors. .. Petitioning Creditors
v/s.
Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors .. Judgment Debtors

...

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the Petitioning Creditor.
Mr. Rajeev Singh i/by Mr. Tejas Deshpande for the Debtors.
Ms. M. R. Parkar, I.R.- present.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH JUNE 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor states that he will forward a photocopy of the statement made during the investigation before the Income Tax Authorities to the petitioning creditor by this evening.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioning creditor would take instructions on the same and if required, file a reply.

3. Learned counsel for the judgment debtor shall also give a without prejudice tabular statement of the amount which

according to him are due and payable to which the petitioning creditor shall respond. This will be exchanged on or before 20th June, 2023 and the response to this would be given by 21st June, 2023.

4. Stand over to 23rd June, 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)