

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.29 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION ONO.29 OF 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017**

Dalchand H. Gupta & Ors.	.. Creditors
v/s.	
Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors.	.. Debtors

...

Mr. Rajeev Singh i/b. Tejas Deshpande for the judgment debtors.

Ms. M. R. Parkar, I. R. - present.

Mr. Arun Kesarkar, Deputy O.A. a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, 1<sup>st</sup> Asst.  
O.A. - present.

...

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 30TH JUNE 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Jain who is appearing for petitioning creditor is not present today. Learned counsel for the judgment debtor is unable to reach Mr. Jain on phone. Matter was kept back once for his presence or response. However, he is not reachable.

2. At the request of the judgment debtor, adjourned to 7<sup>th</sup> July  
2023.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**