

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017  
ALONG WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 29 OF 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017  
ALONG WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 29 OF 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta and Ors. .. Petitioning Creditors  
v/s.  
Arun Kumar Agarwal & Ors .. Judgment Debtors

...

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the Petitioning Creditor.  
Mr. Ashwin Ranjane h/f. Tejas Deshpande for Judgment Debtors.  
Ms. M. R. Parkar, I.R.- present.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH JULY 2023.

P.C. :

. By consent of both learned counsel, adjourned to 11<sup>th</sup> August  
2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)