



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY NOTICE NO.7 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO.29 OF 2018
IN
INSOLVENCY NOTICE NO.7 OF 2017**

**DALCHAND H. GUPTA AND OTHERS)..PETITIONING CREDITOR
V/s.**

ARUN KUMAR AGARWAL AND OTHERS)...JUDGMENT DEBTORS

Mr.Tejas Deshpande a/w. Mr.Aditya Mhatre, Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. Mr.Arun Kesarkar, Dy.Official Assignee and Mr.Subodh Patil, 1st Asst.Official Assignee present in Court.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in the Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, who seek some more time to conclude the settlement process, list on **3rd October 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)