



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 29 OF 2018
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta and Ors. ...Petitioning Creditors.
V/s.
Arun Kumar Agarwal and Ors. ...Judgment Debtors.

Mr. Laukik Palekar i/b Mr. Tejas Deshpande for Petitioning Creditors.
Mr. Ramesh Jain for Judgment Debtors.
Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar present.
Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee with Mr. Arun Kesarkar, Dy. Official Assignee and Mr. Subodh Patil, 1st Asst. Official Assignee present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th October, 2023

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 3rd October, 2023, learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtors submits that they have made some payments to the Petitioning Creditor and the matter be adjourned, so that the Consent Terms can be finalised.

2. Mr. Palekar, learned Counsel for the Petitioning Creditors confirms the progress made in the matter and request the Court to list the matter on 5th December, 2023.

3. Accordingly, list on **5th December, 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)