

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017

DALCHAND H. GUPTA AND ORS. )...PETITIONING CREDITORS

V/s.

ARUN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS. )...JUDGMENT DEBTORS

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.29 OF 2018

IN

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017

Mr.Laukik Palekar a/w. Mr.Aditya Mhatre i/by Mr.Tejas Deshpande,  
Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. Mr.Arun Kesarkar, Deputy Official  
Assignee, present in Court.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel submit that settlement is progressing well and some more time be granted.
2. At their joint request, list on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)