

been completed. Accordingly, list on **6th August, 2024** for hearing of the Petition as well as Notice of Motion.

5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioning Creditor on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.07.02
18:02:23
+0530