

3. On 20th August, 2024, this Court had made it clear that on the next date this Court will proceed to hear the Insolvency Petition and pass appropriate orders. However, since none appears for the Petitioning Creditor, list on **19th November, 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)