

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

DALCHAND H. GUPTA AND ORS.)..PETITIONING CREDITORS

V/s.

ARUN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS.)...JUDGMENT DEBTORS
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 29 OF 2018
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Mr.Ramesh Jain. Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr.Ashish Verma, Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr.Arun Kesarkar, I/c. Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel submit that since the draft Consent Terms are being discussed, the matter be listed on 15th April 2025 for filing the Consent Terms.

2. Accordingly, list on 15th April 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)