

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta And Ors.PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Arun Kumar Agarwal And OrsINSOLVENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 29 OF 2018

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 7 OF 2017

~~Mr..Dalchand H. Gupta~~ JUDGEMENT CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

~~....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT~~ INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

MS. C.J. BHATT, OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE , A/W MR. D.B.

ISWALKAR, 1ST ASSISTANT O.A PRESENT

MR.SUBODH PATIL, I/C INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR

PRESENT

RAMESH C. JAIN FOR PETITIONER

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 16/09/2025

(ASSOCIATE)