

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 20217**

Dalchand H. Gupta and Ors. ...Petitioning Creditors

V/s.

Arun Kumar Agarwal and Ors. ...Judgment Debtors

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.29 OF 2018  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2017**

----

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy O.A.  
and Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant O. A. present.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar.

Mr. Laukik Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Ashish Verma

----

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 26 September 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, since he is in some personal difficulty, list this matter on 14 November 2025 for further consideration.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**