

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta And Ors. ....PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Arun Kumar Agarwal And Ors .....INSOLVENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 29 OF 2018

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 7 OF 2017

Mr..Dalchand H. Gupta .....PETITIONING CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / OTHERS  
Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwal And Ors .....INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

RAMESH C. JAIN for Petitioner

Ashish M Verma for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 13th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 27/03/2026. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**