

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.04.17
17:18:43 +0530

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2017

Dalchand H. Gupta and Ors.Petitioning Creditor

V/s.

Arun Kumar Agarwal and Ors. ...Insolvents

Mr.Ramesh Jain for the petitioning-creditor.

Ms. C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy
Official Assignee.

Ms. Rekha V. Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : SHRI. JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the insolvents, list this matter on 24 April 2026.
2. If on that date, there is no appearance on behalf of the insolvents, then appropriate orders will be passed and the grievance of the insolvents that the orders are passed in their absence will not be entertained.
3. The advocate for the petitioning-creditor is requested to send a copy of this order to the insolvents by e-mail, whatsapp etc.

(Jitendra Jain, J)